2019090719

Notice of Exemption

To Office of Planning and Research PO Box 3044, 1400 Tenth Street, Room 222 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk of Santa Barbara

From: University of California Santa Barbara Office of Campus Planning and Design Santa Barbara, CA 93106-1030

Project Title: SNARL Steward's Residence

Project Location - Specific: SNARL Reserve, Town of Mammoth Lakes, Mono County, CA

Project Location - City: Mammoth Lakes Project Location - County: Mono County

Project Description: The Santa Barbara Campus' SNARL Reserve is proposing install a 440 square-foot, 11 foot high, modular shipping container home to serve as an onsite residence for the Sierra Nevada Aquatic Research Laboratory (SNARL) steward. The shipping container home would be a 1-bedroom, one-bathroom unit.

Name of Public or Agency Approving Project: University of California, Santa Barbara,

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: University of California, Santa Barbara, Natural Reserve System, Marion Wittmann, Executive Director

Exempt Status: (check one)

Ministerial (Sec. 21080 (b)(1); 15268);

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a);

Emergency Project (Se. 21080(b)(4); 15269 (b) (c));

Categorical Exemption. Sec. 15303, Small Construction and 15304, Class 4, Minor Alterations to Land.

Reason why project is exempt:

The modular shipping container home would be installed in an area with no vegetation and within proximity of the developed core of the SNARL Reserve. None of the exceptions to the exemption apply.

Lead Agency-University of California, Santa Barbara, Office of Campus Planning and Design Contact Person: Shari Hammond Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (805) 893 3796

If filed by applicant:

1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.

2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? X Yes No

Signature: Twin Hammond _____ Date: 9.16.2019 Title: Principal Planner Dept Name: Campus Planning

and Design

CC: Carol Blanchette, SNARL Reserve Director George Levinthal, UCSB Design and Construction Services Marion Wittmann, UCSB Natural Reserve System

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

SEP 30 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE